## Government of Meghalaya Office of the Chief Engineer, PHE., Meghalaya, Shillong

No. CE/PHE/TB-616/2021-22/7

Dated Shillong the 13th December 2021

## **Extension Notice**

The last date for submission of Expression of Interest (EOI), invited vide this Office Letter No. CE/PHE/TB:152/2011-12/Pt-V/75, Dated 29.11.2021 for empanelment of Manufacturers for Supply of GI Pipes required for its various Water Supply Schemes in the State of Meghalaya is hereby extended as per the following schedule :

Last Date & Time for submission	: 21.12.2021 at 13:00 Hrs.
Bid opening date & time	: 21.12.2021 at 15:00 Hrs

Other terms & conditions remain unchanged.

Memo No. CE/PHE/TB-616/2021-22/7-A

Dated Shillong the 13th December 2021

Chief Engineer, PHE. Meghalava, Shillong.

Copy to :

- The Commissioner & Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, PHE Department cum Mission Director, JJM for favour of information.
- 2. The Resident Commissioner, Meghalaya House, New Delhi/Kolkata for favour of information and wide publicity.
- 3. The Director of Information and Public Relation, Meghalaya, Shillong for information and necessary action. The Extension Notice may be got published on one issue of 2 (Two) leading National Daily and 3 (Three) leading Local Daily preferably in 1 (One) English, 1 (One) Khasi & 1 (One) Garo Daily. 4 Copies of the Extension Notice are enclosed herewith.
- 4. The SIO, NIC for information with a request for hoisting the Quotation in the Meghalaya website.
- 5. All the Addl. Chief Engineers, PHE for publicity,
- 6. All the Superintending Engineers, (PHE) for publicity.
- 7. All the Executive Engineers (PHE) for publicity.
- 8. Notice Board.

Chief Engineer, PHE.

Chief Engineer, PHE., Meghalaya, Shillong.

Meghalaya:PHED Extension Notice

Page i